Queen Ethelburga's Collegiate

Term Dates 2024-25

AUTUMN

Monday 2nd September 2024 All new students arrive from 08.30

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 All returning students arrive from 08.30

Friday 6th to Sunday 8th September 2024 \Welcome weekend (all boarders (full and weekly) are expected to remain on-site)

Friday 18th October 2024 CH half term holiday starts 16.00
KM and QE half term holiday starts 16.10

Monday 4th November 2024 Term starts for all schools 08:30

Friday 13th December 2024 CH term ends 16.00
KM and QE term ends 16.10

SPRING

Monday 6th January 2025 Term starts for all schools 08:30

Friday 14th February 2025 CH half term holiday starts 16.00
KM and QE half term holiday starts 16.10

Monday 24th February 2025 Term starts for all schools 08:30

Friday 11th April 2025 CH term ends 16.00
KM and QE term ends 16.10

SUMMER

Monday 28th April 2025 Term starts for all schools 08:30

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday

Friday 23rd May 2025 CH half term holiday starts 16.00
KM and QE half term holiday starts 16.10

Monday 2nd June 2025 Term starts for all schools 08:30

Friday 20th June 2025 CH term ends 16.00
KM and QE term ends 16.10

Boarders must arrive between 09.00 - 20:00 on the day before each term/half term starts, except at the beginning of the school year in September.
Boarders may leave after the end of term/half term and must leave before 14.00 on the following day

Boarders must remain at school after 20th June if they still have further public examinations

Key: CH - Chapter House (Nursery - Year 5), KM - King's Magna (Years 6 - 9), QE - Senior Schools College and Faculty (Years 10 - 13)
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